Lease liabilities and right-of-use assets

At the inception of a contract, the Company assesses whether a contract is, or contains, a lease based on

whether the contract conveys the right to control the use of an identified asset for a period of time in

exchange for consideration. Lease terms are negotiated on an individual basis and contain a wide range of

different terms and conditions.

Effective from October 1, 2019, leases are recognized as right-of-use assets and corresponding liabilities at

the date at which the leased assets are available for use by the Company.

the accounting for operating leases with a remaining lease term of less than 12 months as at October 1,

2019 as short term leases;

-

-

The change in accounting policy affected the classification of following items in the statement of financial

position on October 1, 2019:

the use of hindsight in determining the lease term where contract contains option to extend or terminate

the lease; and

the exclusion of initial direct costs for the measurement of the right-of-use assets at the date of initial

application.

As

originally

presented

Impact of

IFRS 16

Restated

Non-current Assets:

Property, plant and equipment

Leased vehicles 146,591 (146,591) -

Right of use asset - 176,407 176,407

Current Assets:

Short-term prepayments 9,240 (9,240) -

Non-current Liabilities

Lease liabilities (94,970) (15,098) (110,068)

Current Liabilities

Lease liabilities (41,502) (14,718) (56,220)

10,119 - 10,119

Un-audited Un-audited

June 30,

2020

September 30,

2019

Vehicles 161,767 -

Plant and Machinery 29,433 -

Building 18,636 -

Total right-of-use assets 209,836 -

(Rupees in thousand)

Operating leases as at September 30, 2019 62,402

Discounted using the lessee’s incremental borrowing rate of at the date of initial application 3,448

(Less): short-term leases recognized on a straight-line basis as expense 29,138

(Less): low value leases recognized on a straight line basis as expenses -

Lease liabilities recognized as at October 1, 2019 29,816

Of which are:

Current lease liabilities 14,718